entered into by the economic entity.

Financial
Instrument

Floating
Interest Rate

Fixed Interest rate maturing in Non Interest
Bearing

Weighted
Average
Effective

Interest rate
1 year or less	 Over 1 to 5

years
Over 5 years

2018
$

2017
$

2018
$

2017
$

2018
$

2017
$

2018
$

2017
$

2018
$

2017
$

2018
%

2017
%

Financial assets

Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00

Receivables  894,661  783,713

Financial
Liabilities

Trade and Other
Payables

1,342,460 1,056,814

Borrowings
- Current

 (66,042)  351,982 1.74 2.33

Borrowings
- Non-current

 58,365  361,067  155,018  180,700 4.40 1.94

28

20.	Financial Risk Management
continued

(c)	 Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The organisation has performed a sensitivity analysis
relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.

This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the
current year results and equity which could result from a
change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30th June 2018 the effect on profit and equity as a
result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

2018
$

2017
$

Change in Profit

Increase in interest rate by 2%  (1,798)  (4,415)

Decrease in interest rate by 2%  1,798  4,415

Change in Equity

Increase in interest rate by 2%  (1,798)  (4,415)

Decrease in interest rate by 2%  1,798  4,415

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been
performed on the assumption that all other variables
remain unchanged.

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign
exchange risk, as the entity is not exposed to foreign
currency fluctuations.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the
year ended 30th June 2018 continued

29

A N N U A L  R E P O R T

2017 18
Directors Declaration

The directors have determined that the company is not a
reporting entity and that this special purpose financial
report should be prepared in accordance with the
accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial